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CHAPTER 347. 

AN ACT to provide a penalty for failure, neglect or refusal 
by corporations to make and file reports and statements and 
keep books open for inspection, as now required by law. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Penalty. SECTION 1. Any corporation required to make, file 
and keep the reports and statements provided for by section 
1750 of the statutes of 1898, and to allow the inspection of its 
books and accounts and give the information provided for by 
section 1757 of said statutes, and any officer, manager, agent, di-
rector or trustee of such corporation who shall fail, neglect or re-
fuse to fully and promptly perform and carry out the duties so 
imposed shall, in addition to all other existing penalties, forfeit 
not less than twenty-five nor more than one hundred dollars 
For each and every failure, neglect or refusal, to be collected by 
civil action in favor of any stockholder or creditor thereby ag-
grieved. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 12, 1905. 


